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Library Image

The Collection

Greatest hits album by Ultravox

Released 2 November 1984
Genre Synth-pop - rock
Length 56:51

Label Chrysalis

Ultravox chronology

Lament The U-Vox
(1984) Collection (1988)
(1984)

1984 (United Kingdom)

Origin: Telstar BMG Records London UK

Genres: Music Videos
VHS Nos. -1
Certification: E
Duration: 20m
Region Code:
Region: 2

Product Code:
MPN:

EAN:

UPC:

Languages: English
Filming locations:

Sound mix: Stereo Digitally Mastered, Dolby

Surround Sound
Colour: PAL Technicolour
Aspect Ratio:1.39:1




Storyline - On Album

Track listing

No. Title  Writer(s) From Album

1. "Dancing with Tears in My Eyes" music: Currie, Cann, Ure

2 "Hymn" music: Cann, Cross, Currie, Ure
3. "The Thin Wall" music: Cann, Currie, Ure

4. "The Voice" music: Cann, Cross, Ure, Currie
5 "Vienna" music: Cann, Currie, Ure, Cross
6. "Passing Strangers" music: Cann, Cross, Currie

7. "Sleepwalk" lyrics: Cann - music: Cann, Currie, Ure

Side two

All lyrics by Midge Ure, except where noted.

Track listing

No. Title  Writer(s) From Album

1. "Reap the Wild Wind" music: Cann, Currie, Cross, Ure
2. "All Stood Still"* lyrics: Cann - music: Cross, Cann

3. "Visions in Blue" music: Currie, Cross, Ure, Cann
4. "We Came to Dance" lyrics: Ure, Cann - music: Cann, Currie
5. "One Small Day" music: Ure, Cross, Currie, Cann
6. "Love's Great Adventure" lyrics: Ure, Cross - music: Cross, Ure

7. "Lament” lyrics: Ure, Cross - music: Cann, Currie

Lament
Quartet
Rage in Eden
Rage in Eden
Vienna
Vienna
Vienna

Quartet
Vienna
Quartet
Quartet
Lament

Length
4:10
4:24
4:25
4:23
4:37
3:48
3:10

Length
3:41
3:40
4:13
4:05
4:33

Previously unreleased

Lament

4:17

3:04

The Collection is a greatest hits aloum by British band Ultravox, released on 2 November 1984 by Chrysalis
Records. It includes all fourteen of the band's hit singles on Chrysalis from 1980 to 1984, including "Love's
Great Adventure”, released ahead of the album as a stand-alone single.

The album peaked at number 2 on the UK Album Chart, becoming their highest-charting album. It also
became their best-selling album, being certified triple platinum by the British Phonographic Industry (BPI)
for shipments in excess of 900,000 copies.
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